

## **CHARITY APPLICATION**

Penguin Plunge, Inc. is a nonprofit corporation that raises funds for local Carteret County charities through the annual Penguin Plunge event on New Year's Day. This application is for the January 1, 2026 event.

| Name of 501c3:        |          |  |
|-----------------------|----------|--|
| Organization Address: |          |  |
| Contact:              | Phone #: |  |

Email Address: \_\_\_\_\_

The Penguin Plunge Board of Directors would love to learn more about your organization, and the work you are doing in our community. Please answer the below questions about your organization. Application due no later than November 15, 2024

## **Required Documents**

- 501c3 documentation for your organization
- answers to questions listed below
- any other documentation regarding how you plan to allocate funds
- 1) What is your organization's mission statement?
- 2) What is your organization's history/background and how/when did you get started?
- 3) What are your organizational goals and how are you making a difference?
- 4) How does your organization impact the Carteret County community?
- 5) How are the majority of your donations obtained? (private donations, fundraising, grants, etc)
- 6) If chosen, how would the donated funds be used in Carteret County and approximately how many people/lives could be impacted? Please provide an outline if you intend to use the donations for more than one cause.

Please be sure to attach all information, ensuring required documents are included in your application and submit to Penguin Plunge, Inc. at 145 Intracoastal Drive, Beaufort, North Carolina 28516 or penguinplunge2004@gmail.com

Must be received NO LATER THAN NOVEMBER 15, 2024 www.penguin-plunge.org